

Name of Road:- "Phahwa to Samserwa Rata choudhary
choudhary ke Ghar"

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MMHSY, NDB BRKA-614, Bagha-2

Agreement
NO - 09 SBD/MMHSY, NDB/ **DIVISION**
2023-024

Executive Engineer

RWD, Works Division, Bagaha-2

SUB-DIVISION

Block - Madhubani Rate - 0.114. Below S/R

MEASUREMENT BOOK

(490)

UJJAIN Infrastructure Pvt Ltd.

Forth 40th and final bill
3rd and final bill

47
 Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/Work - const. of Road and					
CD from "Dhahwee to Samserwag					
Raja choudhari ke Ghat"					
(mmusy, NDB/2023-024)					
⇒ Agency - UJJAIN Infrastructure					
Part Ltd (AT-Deva Apartment					
Baily Road patna - 800014.					
⇒ Agreement No - 0953D/mmusy, NDB/					
2023-024.					
⇒ Approved Rate - 0.11% below S/R					
⇒ Date of Commence - 16-03-024					
⇒ Actual Date of completion - 09/07/024					

measurement - Nil

[Signature]
 20/07/024
 J.E.

[Signature]
 26/07/24
 AE

Continuation

Abstract of cost

48 (for 3rd and final bill)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/Work - construction of Road and C.D from "Dhakwa to Samserwa Raja choudhary Ke char!!" (M.M. 157, NDB/2023-024)					
⇒ Agency - OT Jain Infrastructure Pvt Ltd (RT- Deva Apartment Bailey Road Patna - 800014.)					
1/(01) - setting out pillar providing and fixing of					
(i) B.M pillar					
Qty vide P(36)/TMB = 2 nos					
@ Rs 5667.56/each = Rs 11,335 =					
2/(02) (ii) Reference pillar					
Qty vide P(36)/TMB = 5 nos					
@ Rs 2668.25/each = Rs 13,341 =					
3/(02) - clearing and grubbing					
Qty vide P(36)/TMB = 0.72 Hect					
@ Rs 75573.34/Hect = Rs 31,741 =					
3/(03) - Box cutting - Excavation to					
Qty vide P(37)/TMB = 142.58 m ³					
@ Rs 103.96/m ³ = Rs 14,823 =					
4/(04) - construction of Embank. with approved mat obtained from Roadway cutting					
Qty vide P(37)/TMB = 85.55 m ³					
@ Rs 81.26/m ³ Continuation = Rs 6952 =					
= Rs					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f. Amount					= Rs
5/65) - construction of Embank.					
Lead up to 100 M. - do -					
Qty wide P(37) / TMB =				3634.70	
				m ³	
@ Rs 195.89 / m ³					= Rs 7,11,864 =
6/66) - const. of Embankment					
Lead up to 1000 M. - do -					
Qty wide P(38) / TMB =				543 m ³	
@ Rs 260.88 / m ³					= Rs 1,41,658 =
7/67) - Const. of Earthen					
Shoulder - do - do -					
Qty wide P(38) / TMB =				1094.4	
				m ³	
@ Rs 264.42 / m ³					= Rs 2,89,275 =
8/68) - G.S.B. - Const. of G.S.B.					
by providing well graded					
materials - do - do -					
Qty wide P(38) / TMB =				725.91	
				m ³	
@ Rs 4104.18 / m ³					= Rs 29,79,265 =
9/69) - G.I.B.M G.S.B. - P/V and					
laying, spreading and					
compacting Stone Agg.					
Qty wide P(401.03) /					
P(38) / TMB =				401.03	
				m ³	
@ Rs 7087.42 / m ³					= Rs 28,42,410 =
					= Rs

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. Amount					= Rs
10/(10) - prime coat - ply & applying prime coat with bitumen emulsion					
(SS-1) - do - do - all 4/5					
Qty vide P(39) / $Tm^3 = 4972.40$					m^2
@ Rs 57.76 / m^2					= Rs 287,208 =
11/(11) - Providing and applying Tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1) - do - do -					
Qty vide P(39) / $Tm^3 = 4972.40$					
@ Rs 19.83 / m^2					= Rs 98,603 =
12/(12) - Mix seal surfacing Type 'B' - ply, laying & rolling 20mm th. Materials					
do - do - all 4/506					
Qty vide P(40) / $Tm^3 = 4972.40$					m^2
@ Rs 320 = 64 / m^2					= Rs 15,94,350 =
13/(13) - C.C. pavement : -					
Const. of C.C. pavement (M-30) - do - do - all 4/5					
Qty vide P(40) / $Tm^3 = 61.20 m^3$					
@ Rs 11214.35 / m^3					= Rs 6,86,318 =
14/(14) - Hard shouldering Laying Brick solving layer - do -					
Qty vide P(40) / $Tm^3 = 75.00$					m^2
@ Rs 540.29 / m^2					= Rs 40,522 =
Continuation					= Rs 97,49,663 =

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-F Amount					= Rs
(ii) 600mm Circular					
Qty vide P(42)/TMB = 8 Nos					
@ Rs 8135.60/each					= Rs 65,085 =
(iii) 600mm x 450mm Rectangular					
- vide -					
Qty vide P(42)/TMB = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 7941.41/each					= Rs 15,883 =
(iv) 900mm side Octagonal					
Qty vide P(42)/TMB = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 13946.24/each					= Rs 27,892 =
20/(20) - Road marking with hot Applied					
thermo plastic compound - do - do -					
Qty vide P(42)/TMB = 257.30 m ²					
@ Rs 886.46/m ²					= Rs 2,28,086 =
21/(21) - Road marking with hot Applied thermo plastic glass beads on PCC surface - do -					
Qty vide P(43)/TMB = 20.4 m ²					
@ Rs 994.60/m ²					= Rs 19,892 =
22/(22) - Planting of tree by the roadside - do -					
Qty vide P(43)/TMB = 130 Nos					
@ Rs 1288.82/each					= Rs 1,67,547 =
					1

Continuation = Rs

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Amount					= Rs
23/(23) - Earth work in excavation for found ^d trenches					
Qty side P(43) / TMB =					93.96 m ³
@ Rs 398.62/m ³					= Rs 37454 =
24/(24) - P.W. M-15 (1:2.5:5) as per leveling course in found ^d					
Qty side P(43) / TMB =					17.073 m ³
@ Rs 9462.64/m ³					= Rs 161556 =
25/(25) - Plain cement concrete in sub structure - do -					
Qty side P(44) / TMB =					90.92 m ³
@ Rs 10586.64/m ³					= Rs 962537 =
26/(26) - P.W. & Laying A.C.C. N.B. H.P. Curves 600 mm					
Ø dia - do - do -					
Qty side P(44) / TMB =					45.00 m
@ Rs 3399.93/m					= Rs 152997 =
27/(27) - painting on parapet wall painting two coats including primer - do -					
Qty side P(44) / TMB =					74.88 m ²
@ Rs 136.22/m ²					= Rs 10200 =
					T = Rs 1174740 =

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					= Rs 11,74,740/-
Add- 18 % GST					= Rs 2,11,45,33/-
Add- 1 % L/CSS					= Rs 1,17,474/-
Add- Storage fee					
(i) vide P(44)/TMB = 25,868/-					
(ii) vide P(19)/TMB = 11,45,53/-					
(iii) vide P(07)/TMB = 12,40,2/-					
					T = 1,52,723/-
					= Rs 1,52,723/-
					G.T. = Rs 14,32,134/-
Less, 0.11 % Below					
(As per Agreement) = (-) Rs 15,545/-					
Total value of work done					= Rs 14,16,589/-
Less previous payment:					
(i) vide P(08)/TMB = 16,75,831/-					
(ii) vide P(46)/TMB = 74,67,203/-					
					T = Rs 91,43,034/-
					= Rs 91,43,034/-
					(-)
Net payable Amount value = Rs 49,73,555/-					
26/07/2024 J-E					
26/07/24 AO					

Continuation